inserting therein the following: 

Rental Payments. 

(a) The County agrees to pay Landlord, at Landlord’s address stated herein, or at 
such address as may be designated in writing from time-to-time by Landlord, a total rental sum 
not to exceed Five Hundred Seventy-Seven Thousand, Six Hundred Sixty-Nine Hundred and 
17/100 ($577,669.17).  If this Agreement is terminated pursuant to the provisions hereof , 
Landlord will be limited to receiving only the prorated rental payments due up to and including 
the effective date of the termination, as determined by the County.  

(b) All payments shall be made prior to the first day of each month to: